effect from April 1, 2025, for a period of 5 years and fix their remuneration, subject to the 
approval of the members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company. 

5. Reference to outcome of Board meeting dated November 14, 2024, the Board of Directors 

approved the proposal to invest SAR 9,39,000 (Saudi Riyal Nine lakhs thirty-nine thousand 
only) in the Share Capital of “Expleo Solutions Arabia Limited”, Saudi Arabia, as Paid-up Share 
Capital, thereby, it will be the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company post investment. 

6. The amendment in the following existing Corporate Governance Policy of the Company in line